## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

Applicant:	Darbee	Universal Remote Control, Inc.
Case No.:	IPR2014-01104	Vs.
U.S. Patent No.:	5,414,761	Universal Electronics, Inc.
Filed:	October 8, 1993	
Issued:	May 9, 1995	
Title:	REMOTE CONTROL SYSTEM	

Mail Stop PATENT BOARD Patent Trial and Appeal Board United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## Power of Attorney Per § 37 C.F.R. 42.10(b)

Commissioner:

DOCKE

RM

Δ

Petitioner hereby appoints:

Keith J. Barkaus, Reg. No. 51,431 Ostrolenk Faber LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036 Telephone: (212) 596-0500 Facsimile: (212) 382-0888 kbarkaus@ostrolenk.com

Theodore W. Chandler, Reg. No. 50,319 Sidley Austin LLP Customer No. 37803 555 West Fifth Street Los Angeles, CA 90013 Telephone: (213) 896-6000 Facsimile: (212) 896-6600 tchandler@sidley.com

Ferenc Pazmandi, Reg. No. 66,216

Sidley Austin LLP Customer No. 37803 1001 Page Mill Road Building 1 Palo Alto, CA 94304 Telephone: (650) 565-7000 Facsimile: (650) 565-7100 fpazmandi@sidley.com

as additional back-up counsel to transact all business before the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) in connection with the Inter Partes Review of U.S. Patent No. 5,414,761. Douglas A. Miro will remain lead counsel and Peter H. Kang will remain back-up counsel.

Respectfully,

Dated: September 9, 2014

By: Chang K. Park, Chief Executive Officer

For Petitioner Universal Remote Control, Inc.